
@
retr ir r.rql.e*i!&ff '*pr-rlr*i ro YE{, rxrrcE t?!r

A-{q6rqid-q- 3ffit{r Regional office - Akola

TENDER DOCUMENT

Reg: Requirement of Premises for Khamgaon, Ealapur Branch & Regional Office, Akola.

Central Bank of lndia invites offer for suitable premises for the Khamgaon, Balapur Branch & Regional Office Akola. On 15 years

lease/ on rental basis with all amenities preferably near to the present premises and on the Ground Floor with a carpet area of

900 to 1300 square feet (83.61 to 120.77 square meters) for Khamgaon , Ealapur Branch & 2500 Sq Fl | 232.34 sq mt) for

Regional office, Akola with water facility and adequate parking space.

Prospective Lesser/Vendor holding ownership or authority to negotiate on behalf of owners or Public Sector undertaking,

Government/Semi-Government Bodies may collect the Bid formats from office or download it from website

p //www.centralbankofindia.co.io up to 1210712024. Bids (Technical Bid and Financial Bid) are to be submitted in two

separate sealed envelopes to Regional Manager, central Bank of lndia, Regional office, Akola, 'Mangesh', Adarsh Colony,

Gorakshan Road, Akola (M S) tl44 004 inscribing on the enr'elop'TENDER FORMS FOli (HAMGAON, BALAPUR BRANCH&

REGIONAL OFFICE, AKOLA PREMISES' so as to reach us on or before f2/01/2024 up to 05.00 pm

Tef ms and Conditions

. Application should be in prescribed lormats & to be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes. (One for Technical Bid

and another for Financial Bid) along with Demand Draft for Rs.3000/-(Rs. Three Thousand only) for Khamgaon, Balapur

branch & Rs.5OOO/-( Rs. Five thousand only) for Regional office, Akola. Fav."CENTRAL BANK Ot INDIA"PAYABLE AT

AKOLA as Earnest Money. Earnest money of unsuccessful bidders will be returned wit in one month of after completion

of process.

. Premises should be on ground floor. Carpet area should be 900 to 1300 square feet (83.61 to 120.77 square meters)

for Khamgaon, Balapur Branch & 2500 sq Ft ( 232.34 sq mt) for Regional office, Akola

. There should be adequate parking space. Arrangement of water for drinking of other use.

. No objection for 3 Phase Electric Power Supply, Telephone Connections, V-SAT, ATM & Generator installation.

. Lease period should be of 15 years after 5 years reasonable increase in rent will be given.

. Landlord will have to construct strong room as per Bank requirement and as per Reserve Bank of lndia Rules for

Khamgaon & Balapur branch only.

. The sealed envelopes for'Technical 8id' will be opened at 01.00 pm on 75/07 /2024 at Regional office Akola and the

date for opening of sealed envelope:; for 'Financial Bid' for the selected premises will be informed later on to the

related bidder.

. Lease expenses will have to be borne on 50:50.The Rent should be inclusive of Municipal taxes, Service Tax & other

taxes.

The Bank reserves the right to reject any or all applications or to postpone at any time without assigning any reason. Bank's

decision in this regard will be final and binding on all

REGI MANA6ER

Encli Format of Technical Bid & Financ al Bro

dtzsaErntttr *tlsr
*rEf,rr*E .3irE f'E}-sl
Mtu*dffio

Datet 281OG12024



Anne\ure A

Trt-
Rcgional Head,
( cntral Bank of India,
Regional Office,

REG: Technical Bid for premises at

REF: Your advertisenrent dated

OWNT]RSHIP DETA I LS

(l)rofbrnra lirr I cchnical Bid)

rublishcrl in News Paper and at Bank's website

.t

6

Telephone
Mohile No

emailNAMES & ADDRESSES OF I lll ( )\\'\LRS

Whether P A holder has porvers to granl prcnlises on

lease/sub lease : YES / NO
l

Name & Address of PA holder

Telephone Mobile No

email address

ADDRESS OF THE PRF.MISt,S OFILRI't)
Any outstanding charges (mongages.'leasc/casement,'gifi an!
other interest in the propertl')

Any pending dues on the propen\ (Alrears ol'
tares elecrricitl telephone etc)

TYPE o['THE PREM ISES

1 IF THE PREMISE IS TJNDER CO\S RTI(]TION

Whether loan required? ifso details

Class of construcrion

Likel)' date of possession olprenrise

I IF'THE PREMISES IS ITEAD} FoR P0SSESSIoN

Year ofconstruction

Type of building/construction Details of Construction ol'th!'
Building.
RCC Construction or Load Bearing Bricl Construction
(please mention)

Whether plans are approved b1 the local authorities (attach

copy ofsanctioned
Bldg.Plan) YesNo.

Whether NOC from the depannrcnt obtaincd Yes"No

Whether occupation certificate has bccn recei!cd (amach

copy) - YesNo.



l

Whether direct access is available lrom the ntain road

YesNo

Whether liti lac ili is available YeslNo

Tirle Deed (attach ol'titlc deed)

Whether all statutory obligations are cleared (Please enclosc'

IT Retum. Municipality Tax Rcceipl Current and other

supportingdocuments) Yes,'No.

q Location
Type of Building Residential/ lnstittrtionaVlndustrial

Details ofcivil amenities viz.. Schools. Collcges. Hospitals

arailable in and around lht prctttiscs

Details ofother financial institutions in and around the

premises

Proximity from police station. llre station. post otfice and

transport centre

Located in an area which is nor considered crinte prone or

vulnerable and is not an isolated area.

Whether the locality ofthe premises is licc liorn Special

Hazards like fire. floor. lvater logging etc. Yes No.

l0 Floor and area

Built up area in sq.mtrs. / Sq.fI

Carpet area in sq.mtrs. l Sq.Ft

Ground Floor

First tloor

Other. ilany
Total Carpet area in sq.mtrs./ Sq.Ft

Ceiling Height

I)etails oftenancv of other tloors

Agreeable to construct RCC strong roLrm as per RBI

specifi cations with security arrangenrcnts

Y IlS

For installing ATM

Space to install V-SAT antenna on rtxrl'-top (applicablc

Rural / Semi-Urban)

I ()l

Availability of3-phase Powet suppll' tbI insrallation of ATM
Machine.
Statutory approvals front local authorilies (il'applicablc)

--',



AMENITIES AVAILABl-Ii
Water facility available YES ] NO

Parking facility for Bank's Stafl- Customers availablc Y ES. sq.mtrs'sq.li

Whether 3 phasef kva) power suppll available, will be

supplied

Separate toilets for ladies and gents

Accessibility throughout the ) ear YgS NO

Proper Ventilation available YES NO

Details of other utilities availablc

Frontage (at lcast 6- 8 mtrs. I l0-l-i ti)
Possibility ofmaking ramp fiom road to branch

Collapsible shutters on outer doors. grills on s indorrs and

ventilators on outer walls.

One main entrance with the regular door and an additional i
collapsible gate.

Whether proper sanitary,'sewage slstem is arailable

whether PowerlElectric Suppll - \es \o
(Adequate power supply) is availLtblc' \'es Ntr

Whether anti-lightening devicc is provided Ycsr'No

Whether captive power supply (generator') is available
YesNo.

Whether adequate water suppl\ i\ a\ailable Ycs No

The tender (both Technical and llnancial bids) has been

signed on all pages only b)'the authorized signatorl.

Rent quoted shall be net inclusivc ol all trxes. cesscs. parking

charges etc. related to the premiscs. I ill the tenur(' ol-leasc.

including extended tenure. ifany. as per tinancial hid lirrrnat

only by filling up all three columns (under Rate. Crtrpet Area.

Total Rent Payable) and signed onll b;- premises Orvner'
Power of Attomey Holder onll .

I / We further agree to constrnct the slrong room a5 per )-our
Bank's specifications and readl to carr)'out moditlcations as

required by the Bank including constructions of A I'M civil
structure in the proposed premiscs al our e\pensc's.

The offer submined by me valid lirr Four months lionl lhe

date of opening ofPrice Bid.

: -.1



Agree to execute the Lease Decd agrecmcnl in Bank s

standard format (Standard fonrat cnclosed ).

Enhancement in rent expected alier the end o1'the origirral

lease peri od of years. NOTII: Quote in perccntage

onll

For _ years with 5 years

certain with 2 options of 5 years

each uith increase /ri oh

hike in rent during each option
period. lonly percentage and

amounl should not be tilled uP)

Any other terms and conditions (l'lease spccit) )

(a) Additional financial bearing

(b) Non- Financial bearing

Any other relevant information

NOTE:
1 he carpet area ofany floor shall be the covered floor area rrorkcd out excluding the following portions ofthe building

Sanitary accommodaiion. except menrioned otheru ise in a specific case . Verandahs- except where fully enclosed and used as

intemai pussage, and conidors, Corridors and Passages. except u here used as inlernal passages and conidors exclusive to the

unit. EntrancJhalls and porches, vertical sun brakes box louvers. Staircase. Shafts and machine rooms for lifts. Barsatiesr. lofts

.Carages.
A ir-cJnditicning ducts and air-condition ing plant rooms- shafls tor sanitary piping and garbage ducts more than 2 sq. mtrs. in area

Rales slrould not be menlioned here rtr Ltrtvhete in Technical Bitl.

I)I,-CLA A'IION

I We confirm that the above particulars are conect to lhe best ofour kno\ledge

standard Perfbrma ifyou find our prenriscs suitable.

I We $ ill gi\e the consent as per vour Banks

PLACE:

DATE:

MOBILE NO.

Enc l:

SI(;NATURE:

NAME

l. Documents for proofofowner ship (Tax receipt/Electricity Bill)
2. Location map and buildine ntaP.

3. Sketch plan drawn to scale

4. Photographs showing extcriol as well as interior

5. Completioncertificate
6. Permission to construct
7. Building use permission
8. Certificates fiom competent authorities

:J



Annexure B

( Proforma for Financial Bid)

To,
Regional Head,
Central Bank of lndia.
Rcgional Office,
Akola.

REG: Financial Bid lor premises at .....

REF: Your advertisement dated published in Ne$s Paper and at Bank's *'ebsite

[)car Sir.

In continuation with the Technical Bid subnritted by me,'us in rcspect ofpremises situated at

s/. FIoor Rent ler sq. nt 0fCarpet
Areu

7i,ld Renl
(P J'tble per nronlh in Rupees)

The rate quoted is inclusive ofall taxes. cess. service charges. parkirg charges etc.. per sq. ft. ofcarpet floor area calculated as per

point _ ofTechnical bid.

Yours faithfully.

I Weh offer the remises on lease i rental basis as under

Tr:tal

(Name ......,.........,.......)

Place : .,,............,,.......

Date

\lohile No.


